

TOWN OF AMENIA TOWN BOARD

4988 Route 22, AMENIA, NY 12501 (845) 373-8860 www.ameniany.gov

RESOLUTION No. 7 of 2024

RE: ADOPTING TOWN CLERK FEE SCHEDULE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Town Clerk of the Town of Amenia has submitted the annexed fee schedule for consideration of the Town Board; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board has reviewed the proposed fee schedule and hereby seeks to adopt the proposed fee schedule for the year 2024.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as follows:

- 1. The recitations set forth above are incorporated in this Resolution as if fully set forth and adopted herein.
- 2. The Town Board of the Town of Amenia hereby adopts the proposed Town Clerk fee schedule annexed hereto and made a part hereof effective January 1, 2024.

Motion made by C/Winters

Seconded by C/Rebillard

The foregoing resolution was voted upon with all councilwomen/councilmen voting as follows:

Supervisor Blackman Aye
Councilman Rebillard Aye
Councilwoman Hamm Aye
Councilman Winters Aye

Dated: Amenia, New York January 4, 2024

DAWN MARIE KLINGNER, TOWN CLERK



TOWN OF AMENIA OFFICE OF THE AMENIA TOWN CLERK

4988 Route 22, Amenia, New York 12501 voice: 845-373-8860 x125 fax: 845-373-8140

Email: townclerk@ameniany.gov Website: www.ameniany.gov

TOWN CLERK FEE SCHEDULE

Building Use: \$50.00 effective 1/4/2018 Copies: \$0.25 regular (8 1/2x 11) ea. \$0.35 large (8 1/2 x 14) ea.

Dog Licenses:

Spayed or Neutered \$12.50 per year
Unspayed/Unneutered \$20.50 per year

• Senior Discount is 10% (applied to those over 60 years of age)

Other Dog Fees: Impound Fees

- 1. Ten dollars (\$10.00) for the first impoundment of any dog owned by that person;
- 2. Twenty dollars (\$20.00) for the first twenty-four hours or part thereof and three dollars (\$3.00) for each additional twenty-four hours or part thereof for the second impoundment, within one year of the first impoundment, of any dog owned by that person; or
- 3. Thirty dollars (\$30.00) for the first twenty-four hours or part thereof and three dollars (\$3.00) for each additional twenty-four hours or part thereof for the third and subsequent impoundments, within one year of the first impoundment, of any dog owned by that person.

Registrar of Vital Statics

Marriage License: \$40.00

Marriage Copies (certified): \$10.00 ea.

Death Copies (certified): \$10.00 ea.

Birth Record Copies: \$10.00 ea.

Genealogical Searches: \$22.00 ea.

Games of Chance:

Bingo \$18.75Raffles \$25.00

Tax Collection

Tax Collector Memo Fees: \$5.00 ea.

DEC

NYS Dept. of Conservation License Collection:

The fee prices are pre-set by DEC any may be found by visiting www.dec.ny.gov/permits

Adopted by the Town Board on 1/4/2024